

## Change In ID Authorization Letter

Date: October 12, 2024
Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: XMR2022EM060KGL (original FCC ID)
To Whom It May Concern:
This letter grants authorization for representative of LG Electronics USA, Inc. to apply to FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited FCC ID: XMR2022EM060KGL. We are aware that LG Electronics USA, Inc. intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: BEJ24EM060KGL
Sincerely yours,
Contact person from original applicant/title
Jean Hu / Manager
Original applicant name: Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited
Original applicant address: Building 5, Shanghai Business Park PhaseIII (Area B), No.1016 Tianlin Road,

Minhang District, Shanghai, 200233 China